Parameters Unit Particulars

Solar power market rate USD / kWh 0.069

Source:CMI

Table 52 Alternative location with solar power as source of energy

Parameters / Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

EBITDA (USD) 702,732 847,578 939,971 1,037,973 1,074,764 1,112,662 1,151,697 1,191,895 1,233,288 1,275,903

EBITDA Margin 49% 50% 51% 52% 52% 52% 52% 53% 53% 53%

PAT (USD) 194,466 308,679 387,277 479,878 524,196 587,626 633,711 680,714 715,121 772,358

PAT Margin 13% 18% 21% 24% 25% 28% 29% 30% 31% 32%

Payback (Years) 6.3

IRR (post tax) 30.1%

NPV (USD) 37,283,207

Conclusion: Significant positive changes in financial feasibility of the proposed unit is observed.

Change in product price and raw material cost

Two sets of assumptions i.e. Optimistic and pessimistic have been incorporated in the model and compared with the financial ratios of the base model to understand the
change in financial stability. The table below highlights the assumptions taken for carrying out the sensitivity analysis:

Table 53 Assumptions for sensitivity analysis

Parameters /  against the base case Optimistic case Pessimistic case

Sales price – base year +5% -5%

Raw material cost – base year -5% +5%

Sales price growth over the next 10 years 5% 1%

Raw material cost increase over the next 10 years 1% 3%

Optimistic scenario

Table 54 Optimistic scenario

Parameters / Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

EBITDA (USD) 463,690 604,820 715,403 838,185 915,399 997,085 1,083,478 1,174,825 1,271,385 1,373,432

EBITDA Margin 31% 34% 36% 38% 39% 41% 42% 44% 45% 46%

PAT (USD) 2,321 113,214 206,036 318,083 394,429 492,557 576,173 663,712 741,844 846,189

PAT Margin 0.2% 6% 10% 14% 17% 20% 22% 25% 26% 28%

A Feasibility Study of a Fabric Recycling Unit in Cambodia

  May 2023
 48

Parameters / Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Payback (Years) 7.4

IRR (post tax) 29.0%

NPV (USD) 38,269,101

Pessimistic scenario

Table 55 Pessimistic scenario

Parameters / Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

EBITDA (USD) 334,717 386,066 402,490 417,161 398,479 378,837 358,197 336,516 313,752 289,861

EBITDA Margin 24% 24% 24% 23% 22% 21% 19% 18% 17% 15%

PAT (USD) (125,060) (75,560) (53,001) (20,258) (20,020) 1,643 259 (2,449) (23,230) (17,809)

PAT Margin -9.1% -4.8% -3.1% -1.1% -1.1% 0.1% 0.0% -0.1% -1.2% -0.9%

Payback (Years) >10 years

IRR (post tax) 11.6%

NPV (USD) 9,181,187

Conclusion: The key impact of the pessimistic scenario is on the net income and payback period. On the positive side, the operating income is still at healthy

levels. This indicates that the economies of scale and reduction of initial capex will be crucial for the long term financial sustainability of the Green machine.

Different input fabric waste composition

This analysis is carried out to understand the feasibility of the proposed Green machine pilot plant under different input fabric compositions. We have considered the